
 

APRIL Â 22 Â 2018 

of the 
.ÜÙɯ+ÈËà 

Fourth Sunday  

of  Easter  

PENTECOST 

TURLOCK PREGNANCY 
CENTER BABY BOTTLES 

OUR LADY O F FATIMA 

 WITH MARY, SERVING CHRIST IN THE WORLD. 

FR. ALEX PACHECOôS 
GOLDEN JUBILEE 

Mass 
Monday    
Â9 AM Portuguese 
 
Tuesday 
ÂNo Mass 
  
Wednesday 
Â6 PM English 
 
Thursday 
Â9 AM Portuguese 
 
Friday 
Â9 AM Portuguese 

 
Saturday 
Â7:30 PM Portuguese 

 
Sunday 
Â9:30 AM English 
Â11:15 AM Portuguese 
Â6 PM English 

Parish  
Office 

Mondayï Friday 
Â9 AM - 5 PM 
 
209.634.2222 
 

2602 S. WALNUT RD 
TURLOCK, CA 95380 
 
P. O. BOX 2030 
TURLOCK, CA. 95381 

Reconciliation 
Saturday 
 Â7 PMï 7:30 PM 
Sunday 
 Â5 PMï 6 PM 



Parish Staff 
Father Manuel Sousa 
ÂPastor 
frmanuel@olassumption.net 

 
Deacon Edwin Santiago 
ÂDeacon 

mpsecs@charter.net 
 
Ashley Hendrex 
ÂParish Director 
ÂCatechism Coordinator 
ahendrex@olassumption.net 

 
Zelia Freitas 
ÂAdministrative Assistant 
ÂMusic Coordinator 
zfreitas@olassumption.net 

 
Nellie Oliveira 
ÂAdministrative Assistant 
noliveira@olassumption.net 

 
Connie Madruga 
ÂLiturgy Coordinator 
cmadruga@olassumption.net 

 
James Governale 
ÂYouth Ministry Coordinator 
ÂConfirmation Coordinator 
jgovernale@olassumption.net 

Administration 
EASTER SUNDAY COLLECTION:  
WEEKLY GIFTS  
GOAL: $10,500 
4.15.18 $9,338.42 

Outreach 

wŜƭŀȄŀǝƻƴ 9ȄŜǊŎƛǎŜǎ 
aƻƴŘŀȅǎ ŀƴŘ  
²ŜŘƴŜǎŘŀȅǎ 
ÂммΥол !a - мнΥол ta 

�6�H�Q�L�R�U�V�Z���*�D�W�K�H�U�L�Q�J�� 
¢ƘǳǊǎŘŀȅΣ aŀȅ млǘƘ 
Âф !a 
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/ƘǊƛǎǘ-ŎŜƴǘŜǊŜŘ ŎŀǊŜ ŀƴŘ  ǎǳǇǇƻǊǘ ǘƻ ǇŜƻǇƭŜ ŜȄǇŜǊƛŜƴŎƛƴƎ ƎǊƛŜŦΣ 
ŘƛǾƻǊŎŜΣ ƛƭƭƴŜǎǎΣ Ƨƻō ƭƻǎǎΣ  ƭƻƴŜƭƛƴŜǎǎΣ  ŘƛǎŀōƛƭƛǘȅΣ ŀƴŘ  ƻǘƘŜǊ ƭƛŦŜ 
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CATHOLIC STEWARDSHIP  PRINCIPLES 
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Festa Meeting  

Thursday, Apr il 26 th  

Â 7 PM Mass  

with Meeting to Follow in Snack Bar  
�s���o�o���Ç�����Œ�������>�]�À�]�v�P�����v�����o�]�v�P���Z���•�}�µ�Œ�����• 
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¢ǳŜǎŘŀȅ - ¢ƘǳǊǎŘŀȅ  
Âмм !a - о ta 


